Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

10-20-2003

Accrediting team to hold open forums this week

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

LINDENWOD

Accrediting team to hold open forums this week

A team from the Higher Learning Commission (HLC) will be visiting campus October 20-22 to evaluate Lindenwood for continued accreditation. This is a normal 10-year evaluation, and we look forward to showing the team the vibrant and fully mature University that we have all helped build since the 1994 accreditation evaluation.

Open meeting for Students: Monday, Oct. 20,3:30-4:30 p.m. in the Leadership Center (4th floor of the Spellmann Campus Center). No class should be canceled in deference to this meeting.

Open meeting for Faculty: Monday, Oct. 20 2-3 p.m. in the Leadership Center (4th floor of the Spellmann Campus Center).

Open meeting for Staff: Tuesday, October 21, 10-11 a.m. in the Leadership Center (4th floor of the Spellmann Campus Center).

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933